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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3052
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2004
ASSISTANCE FOR COLD STORAGES
Shivanna Shri M

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has sought an assistant of Rs.200 crores from the Union Government to set up warehouses and cold storages to reduce wastage of agricultural produce so as to ensure farmers to get remunerative prices; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a)&(b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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